



701350
STAMP VENDER, CHAKIA
L. No. - 160/90-01

Agreement

Agreement No. - CMBD/MMGSY(AWSESH-SC)/27 of 2025-26

Name of work :- MMGSY(AWSESH-SC)-Sheohar-571

Name of Agency :- Maa Durga Construction and Supplier, Vill- Semra,
PO-Bara Chakia, PS-Chakia, Dist-East Champaran.
Pin-845412, PAN-ABBFM7807K, Reg-1250232,
MO-9934433055, Email-ajaychakia@gmail.com

(I) BG No.- 0306NDDG00036926, Issue Date-26.09.2025, Expiry - 24.10.2032
Amount - 4,50,000.00

Date of Start :- 17/11/2025

Date of Completion :- 16/11/2026

SD :- 4,50,000.00

A.P.G :- 00.00

Total :- 4,50,000.00

This Agreement, made on the 17 Nov Day of 2025 Months between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Sheohar of the one part and Maa Durga Construction and Supplier, Vill- Semra, PO-Bara Chakia, PS-Chakia, Dist-East Champaran. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction of Road/bridge and performance based Rural Road contract for the Routine Maintenance of Road/Construction of Road from Package No.-MMGSY(AWSESH-SC)-Sheohar-571 and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution of such The Construction Works & Routine Maintenance and the remedying of any defects therein at a contract price of Rupees-2,24,46,174.00 (Two Crore Twenty Four Lacs Forty Six Thousand One Hundred Seventy Four only)

MAA DURGA CONSTRUCTION
& SUPPLIER

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION
SHEOHAR

Package No.	Name of Road	Length (In km.)	Const. Cost (In Lacs)	Maint. Cost (In Lacs)	Total Cost (in Lacs)	
1	MMOBY(Awacah- 8C)-Shoolhar-571	Amba Jihull MMOBY road Ramonah Singh ko ghar to Dolwa Bandh Tak	2.070	207.21796	17.24378	224.46174
Total		2.070	207.21796	17.24378	224.46174	

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows.

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed a part of this agreement.
2. In consideration of the payment to be made by the employer to the Contractor as herein after mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with employer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein conformity in all aspects with the provision of the Contractor.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following document shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (i) Letter of Acceptance
 - (ii) Contractor's Bid
 - (iii) Section VI - General Conditions
 - (iv) Section VII - Particular Conditions
 - (v) Section V - Technical Specification (General and Supplementary Technical Specification)
 - (vi) Appendix A - Drawings
 - (vii) Section IV - Works Schedule/BOQ
 - (viii) Quality Plan for Output and Performance Based Road Contract as per Clause A 14.1 of the Technical Specifications
 - (ix) Appendices to the Contract.
 - (x) Addenda issued during bid period.
 - (xi) Any other relevant documents listed in the Particular Conditions together with any post bid correspondence.

In witness where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common seal of

Was here unto affixed in the presence of

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

In the presence of

Binding Signature of Employer

Binding Signature of Contractor

PARTNER
B.S. & N.C.
M.S.A. DURGA CONSTRUCTION
& SUPPLIER

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
L.R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION
17.11.2025

PARTNER
B.S. & N.C.
M.S.A. DURGA CONSTRUCTION
& SUPPLIER

Agreement

1. Name of work :- Package No.- MMGSY(AWSESH-SC)-Sheohar-571
2. Agreement No. :- CMBD/MMGSY(AWSESH-SC)/-27 of 2025-26
3. Name of Agency :- Maa Durga Construction and Supplier, Vill- Semra, PO-Bara Chakia, PS-Chakia, Dist-East Champaran. Pin-845412, PAN- ABBFM7807K, Reg-1250232, MO-9934433055, Email- ajaychakia@gmail.com
4. Construction Cost :- 2,07,21,796.00
5. Maintenance Cost :- 17,24,378.00
- Total :- 2,24,46,174.00
6. Security Deposit :- SD :- 4,50,000.00
A.P.G : 00.00
Total :- 4,50,000.00
7. Work allotted rate :- 0.0% Below
8. The Employer shall retain S.D. of 5 % (Five percent) and Performance Security of 3% of the amount from each payment due to the contractor until completion of the whole of the construction work.
9. Date of written order to commence : - 17/11/2025
10. Time required for the work from date of written order to Commence : - 12 Months. (Twelve Months)
11. Total No. items:- 43 (Forty Three) 01 Road const+Maint
- Note- CMBD Rules Terms and Conditions will be applicable

Contractor
PARTNER
MAA DURGA CONSTRUCTION
& SUPPLIER

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Sheohar. 2025

**NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD & CD WORKS UNDER MMGSY (Awwshesh)
AMBA JHULI MMGSY RD RAMESH SINGH KE GHAR TO DELWA BANDH TAK**

DIVISION: SHEOHAR

BLOCK: 1

PIPRATHI

LENGTH: 2.070 KM

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs.
				Figure	Words	
1	Setting Out Pillars Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark Pillars 2 nos. per km & 6 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and direction of E/I	17.0000	No.	3360.20	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Eight And Twenty Eight Paise Only	57261.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) Including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.7250	Hec	75360.30	Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty And Thirty Eight Paise Only	54636.00
3	Box Cutting Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	90.9375	Cum	101.97	Rupees One Hundred One And Ninety Seven Paise Only	9273.00
4	Dismantling of cement concrete pavements by mechanical means using pneumatic tools breaking to pieces not exceeding 0.02 cum in volume and stock piling at designated locations and disposal of dismantled materials upto a lead of 1000 m, stacking serviceable and unserviceable	312.0000	Cum	1751.25	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty One And Twenty Five Paise Only	546390.00
5	Construction of embankment with approved material deposited from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures and excavated with an average lead of 50 m graded and compacted to meet requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per technical specification clause 301.5 (Including Royalty & Labour Cess).	91.2700	Cum	58.58	Rupees Fifty Eight And Fifty Eight Paise Only	5347.00
6	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5. (Including Royalty & Labour Cess). For 1000 m lead @ 20 %	549.8605	Cum	250.68	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty And Sixty Eight Paise Only	137839.00
7	For 100 m lead @ 80%	2199.4420	Cum	174.11	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Four And Eleven Paise Only	382945.00
8	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. (Including Royalty & Labour Cess).	3486.0325	Cum	253.95	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Three And Ninety Five Paise Only	885481.00
9	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) [By mix in place method] For Grading II Material Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	309.5200	Cum	2966.37	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Six And Thirty Seven Paise Only	918151.00
10	Water Bound Macadam with Crushable Screenings WBM Grading 2 (By Manual Means) Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	187.4800	Cum	5559.62	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Nine And Sixty Two Paise Only	1042318.00

PARTNER

MAADURGA CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIER

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

SHEOHAR DIVISION

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD & CD WORKS UNDER MMSY (Awshesh) ANAND JHULI MMSY RD RAMESH SINGH KE GIAR TO DELWA BANDH TAK						LENGTH: 2.070 KM
DIVISION: SHEOHAR		BLOCK: I	PIPRATH			
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						AMOUNT Rs.
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		
				Figure	Words	
11	Wet Mix Macadam Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug Mill), carriage of mixed material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub-base/base course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100kN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading and maintenance of diversion, etc as per Tables 400.11 & 400.12 and Technical Specification Clause 406.	107.4000	Cum	4017.77	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventeen And Seventy Seven Paise Only	903236.00
12	Prime Coat (Low porosity) Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.7-1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	2499.7500	Sqm	55.53	Rupees Fifty Five And Fifty Three Paise Only	138811.00
13	Tack Coat Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrilloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.	2499.7500	Sqm	19.10	Rupees Nineteen And Ten Paise Only	47745.00
14	Mix Seal Surfacing with Waste Plastic (Type B) Bituminous (S-90) By Mechanical Means Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509.	2499.7500	Sqm	308.06	Rupees Three Hundred Eight And Six Paise Only	770073.00
15	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) (By mix in place method) For Grading II Material Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	312.9100	Cum	2966.37	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Six And Thirty Seven Paise Only	928207.00
16	Wet Mix Macadam Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug Mill), carriage of mixed material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub-base/base course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100kN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading and maintenance of diversion, etc as per Tables 400.11 & 400.12 and Technical Specification Clause 406.	400.5300	Cum	4817.77	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventeen And Seventy Seven Paise Only	1929661.00
17	Cement Concrete Pavement (PQC) Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement concrete pavement (M35 Grade) over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement @ 400 kg per cum, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS 303, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a batching and mixing plant as per approved mix design, transported to site, laid with a fixed form paver, spread, compacted and finished in a continuous operation including provision of 0.5 x 0.5 panel, joint filler, separation membrane, sealant primer, joint sealant, debonding strip as approved, curing compound, finishing to lines and grades as per drawing.	667.5500	Cum	8465.81	Rupees Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five And Eighty One Paise Only	5651351.00
18	Hard Shouldering Laying brick soling layer on prepared sub-grade with brick on end edging according to lines, graded and cross-section shown on the drawing filling joints with sand and earth, spreading 25 mm thick layer of earth over brick soling, watering and rolling the same with three wheel road roller 80-100 kN as per Technical Specification Clause 412	705.0000	Sqm	608.79	Rupees Six Hundred Eight And Seventy Nine Paise Only	429197.00

PARTNER
MAA DURGA CONSTRUCTION
& SUPPLIER

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION
SHEOHAR
17-11-25
Scanned with OKEN Scanner

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD & CD WORKS UNDER MMGSY (Awshesh) AMBA JHULI MMGSY RD RAMESH SINGH KE GIAR TO DELWA BANDH TAK						LENGTH: 2.070 KM
DIVISION: SHEOHAR		BLOCK: I PIPRAH		Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs.
SCHEDULE OF WORKS		No. of Qty.		Unit		
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. of Qty.	Unit	Figure	Words	
19	Cable Duct Across the Road Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct 300 mm dia. across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:98/1997, bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and approved drawings.	22.5000	M	1259.41	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Nine And Forty One Paise Only	28337.00
20	Kilometre stone Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. ii) Km stone	3.0000	No.	3198.08	Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety Eight And Eight Paise Only	9594.00
21	iii) 200 m stone	8.0000	No.	845.44	Rupees Eight Hundred Forty Five And Forty Four Paise Only	6764.00
22	Retro-reflectorized Traffic Signs Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 600 mm equilateral & triangle, (Left Hand, Right Hand Curve & School Board) 600 mm equilateral & triangle,	10.0000	No.	4757.32	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Seven And Thirty Two Paise Only	47573.00
23	900 mm side octagon, OR	2.0000	No.	12015.90	Rupees Twelve Thousand Fifteen And Ninety Paise Only	24032.00
24	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular,	6.0000	No.	6360.96	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty And Ninety Six Paise Only	38166.00
25	Planting of Trees and their Maintenance for one Year Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	26.0000	Each	1248.07	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Forty Eight And Seven Paise Only	32450.00
26	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorising Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	132.0000	Sqm	625.00	Rupees Six Hundred Twenty Five Only	82500.00
27	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorising Glass Beads on Concrete Surface Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes. Sealing primer may be applied in advance which is incidentally included to the work.	282.0000	Sqm	717.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Seventeen Only	202194.00

PARTNER
MAA DURGA CONSTRUCTION
& SUPPLIER

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
L.R.W.D. WORKS SHEOHAR
17/11/25

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD & CD WORKS UNDER MMGSY (Awardest) AMRA JHULI MMGSY RD RAMESH SINGH KE GIAR TO DELWA BANDH TAK							LENGTH: 2.070 KM
DIVISION: SHEOHAR		BLOCK: I		PIPRATHI		AMOUNT Rs.	
SCHEDULE OF WORKS		Estimated Rate					
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Figure	Words		
28	(1) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of MMGSY Awardest Project Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY Informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5mm size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	5.0000	No.	11920.14	Rupces Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty And Fourteen Paise Only	59601.00	
29	PERIODIC RENEWAL AFTER 4th Year Tack Coat Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrilco broom as per technical specification clause 503.	2499.7500	Sqm	19.10	Rupces Nineteen And Ten Paise Only	47745.00	
30	Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete with waste plastic Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type JIMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.	62.5000	Cum	14425.31	Rupces Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five And Thirty One Paise Only	901582.00	
31	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectors Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectors glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes. At Edge In DT Portion	132.0000	Sqm	625.00	Rupces Six Hundred Twenty Five Only	82500.00	
32	At Edge In CC Portion	282.0000	Sqm	717.00	Rupces Seven Hundred Seventeen Only	202194.00	
33	HPC 1X1000 MM Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	29.8000	Cum	397.76	Rupces Three Hundred Ninety Seven And Seventy Six Paise Only	11853.00	
34	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	4.6000	Cum	8060.69	Rupces Eight Thousand Sixty And Sixty Nine Paise Only	37079.00	
35	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 (M20)	33.7400	Cum	8998.09	Rupces Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Eight And Nine Paise Only	303596.00	
36	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106	7.5000	M	7203.41	Rupces Seven Thousand Two Hundred Three And Forty One Paise Only	54026.00	
37	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	20.6400	Sqm	127.96	Rupces One Hundred Twenty Seven And Ninety Six Paise Only	2641.00	
Total Construction Cost						17012349.00	
Add L.C @ 1%						170123.00	
Add Solumorapo Fee @ 10% on Material Cost only						378374.00	
Add GST @ 18%						3160952.00	
Total Construction Cost with 18% GST, 1% L.C & 10% S.F.						20721798.00	

PARTNER
3514 S.H.L.
MAA DURGA CONSTRUCTION
& SUPPLIER

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
L.R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION
SHEOHAR
17/11/2024

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD & CD WORKS UNDER NMGSY (Awadesh) AMBA JHULI NMGSY RD RAMESH SINGH KE GIAR TO DELVA RANDEH TAK						
DIVISION: SHEOHAR		BLOCK I		P.P. RAH		LENGTH: 2.070 KM
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. of Div.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs.
				Figure	Words	
38	1st Year Maintenance	2.0700	Km	124326.57	Rupees One Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Six And Fifty Seven Paise Only	257356.00
39	2nd Year Maintenance	2.0700	Km	134070.05	Rupees One Thirty Four Thousand Seventy And Five Paise Only	277525.00
40	3rd Year Maintenance	2.0700	Km	129394.20	Rupees One Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Four And Twenty Paise Only	267046.00
41	4th Year Maintenance	2.0700	Km	115600.41	Rupees One Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Eight And Forty One Paise Only	239475.00
42	5th Year Maintenance	2.0700	Km	87529.95	Rupees Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Nine And Ninety Five Paise Only	181187.00
43	6th Year Maintenance	2.0700	Km	94847.34	Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Seven And Thirty Four Paise Only	196334.00
Total Maintenance Cost						1419723.00
Add L.C. @ 1%						14197.00
Add Self storage Fee @ 10% on Material Cost only						27418.00
Add GST @ 18%						263041.00
Total Maintenance Cost with 10% GST & 1% L.C. & 10% S.F.						1724379.00
Total Construction & Maintenance Cost with 10% GST, 1% L.C. & 10% S.F.						22446177.00
Total estimated cost in Figures				22446177.00		22446177.00
Quoted Amount				Rupees Two Crores Twenty Four Lakh Forty Six Thousand One Hundred Seventy Seven Only		
Quoted rate in Words						

PARTNER
MAA DURGA CONSTRUCTION
& SUPPLIER

Superintending Engineer
Rural Work Department
Works Circle Sitamarhi
26/06/2023
EXCUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION
SHEOHAR
17.11.23

BOQ Approved for Rs. 2,24,46,177.00 [Rupees two crore - twenty four lakh forty six thousand one hundred seventy seven only] for total 1 to 43 (forty three) items only.